CHAMPAIGN PARK DISTRICT-PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"

lllinois Public Act 97-0609

Champaign Park District does not provide BONUSES, LOANS or HOUSING ALLOWANCE

Position

Assistant Director of Finance
Assistant to the Executive
Director

Development Director
Director of Finance

Director of HR, IT and Risk
Director of Operations
Director of Planning

Director of Recreation
Director of Revenue Facilities
Executive Director

Head Tennis Professional
Virginia Theatre Director

Annual
Name salary
Gilbert, Tom $79,397

Scheunemann, Jarr $68,000

Auteberry, Laura $69,722
Wallace, Andrea $109,064
Hoggatt, Tammy $71,179
Olson, Dan $94,322
Weiss, Andrew $68,761
Jones, Jameel $89,169
Gleason, Jimmy $68,324
Del.uce, Joe $137,916
Sohn, Yuri $66,851
Bentz, Steven $67,588

Employer Paid vacation

Paid Health  Dental/Life Vehicle Cell Phone Clothing days
Insurance Ins Allowance Reimbusement Allowance earned
$8,006 $481 $0 $840 $100 21
$12,717 $455 $0 $840 $100 21
$8,006 $459 $0 $0 $100 21
$12,717 $544 $0 $840 $100 18
$8,006 $462 $0 $840 $100 18
$8,006 $503 $5,160 $840 $150 15
$12,717 $458 $0 $840 $100 18
$8,006 $501 $4,800 $840 $100 21
$12,717 $413 $5,000 $840 $100 21
$10,744 $606 $6,000 $840 $100 21
$8,006 $454 $0 $840 $100 21
$8,006 $560 $0 $840 $100 21

*1. List forms of compensation described in P.A. 97-0609 not paid to any employee.

*2. If this form of compensation is never used, delete column from chart.

Fiscal Year 2020-2021
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$88,824

$82,112
$78,287
$123,265
$80,587
$108,981
$82,876
$103,416
$87,394
$156,207
$76,251
$77,094
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