CHAMPAIGN PARK DISTRICT-PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION" Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Champaign Park District does not provide BONUSES, LOANS or HOUSING ALLOWANCE

Position	Name	Annual salary	Employer Paid Health Insurance	Paid Dental/Life Ins	Vehicle Allowance	Cell Phone Reimbusement	Clothing Allowance	vacation days earned	sick days earned	personal days earned		Total Compensation
Assistant Director of Finance Assistant to the Executive	Gilbert, Tom	\$79,397	\$8,006	\$481	\$0	\$840	\$100	21	12	2	0	\$88,824
Director	Scheunemann, Jarr	\$68,000	\$12,717	\$455	\$0	\$840	\$100	21	12	2	0	\$82,112
Development Director	Auteberry, Laura	\$69,722	\$8,006	\$459	\$0	\$0	\$100	21	12	2	0	\$78,287
Director of Finance	Wallace, Andrea	\$109,064	\$12,717	\$544	\$0	\$840	\$100	18	12	2	0	\$123,265
Director of HR, IT and Risk	Hoggatt, Tammy	\$71,179	\$8,006	\$462	\$0	\$840	\$100	18	12	2	0	\$80,587
Director of Operations	Olson, Dan	\$94,322	\$8,006	\$503	\$5,160	\$840	\$150	15	12	2	0	\$108,981
Director of Planning	Weiss, Andrew	\$68,761	\$12,717	\$458	\$0	\$840	\$100	18	12	2	0	\$82,876
Director of Recreation	Jones, Jameel	\$89,169	\$8,006	\$501	\$4,800	\$840	\$100	21	12	2	0	\$103,416
Director of Revenue Facilities	Gleason, Jimmy	\$68,324	\$12,717	\$413	\$5,000	\$840	\$100	21	12	2	0	\$87,394
Executive Director	DeLuce, Joe	\$137,916	\$10,744	\$606	\$6,000	\$840	\$100	21	12	2	0	\$156,207
Head Tennis Professional	Sohn, Yuri	\$66,851	\$8,006	\$454	\$0	\$840	\$100	21	12	2	0	\$76,251
Virginia Theatre Director	Bentz, Steven	\$67,588	\$8,006	\$560	\$0	\$840	\$100	21	12	2	0	\$77,094

*1. List forms of compensation described in P.A. 97-0609 not paid to any employee.

*2. If this form of compensation is never used, delete column from chart.

Fiscal Year 2020-2021